
2020 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-2   Conf: 14-2   Home: 8-0   Away: 7-2   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (159), Opp (115)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (1), Peleti (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Metzger (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Mitrano (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-63), Mulock (15-16), DiGiacinto
(13-13), Larsen (13-14), Mitrano (13-15), Rodriguez (3-3), Springman (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Peleti, Reilani .415 21-21 65 13 27 6 0 3 15 42 .646 9 2 5 0 .500 0 0 0-0 180 6 1 .995
20 Worley, Kristin .407 20-20 59 24 24 4 1 1 10 33 .559 14 5 5 0 .544 1 2 14-15 27 57 7 .923
5 Rodriguez, Drew .333 20-19 57 14 19 5 0 2 20 30 .526 12 3 13 0 .472 0 0 0-0 8 48 1 .982
13 Nguyen, Alani .313 20-20 48 12 15 5 1 2 15 28 .583 25 0 4 1 .541 1 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Williams, Karter .296 21-21 71 20 21 3 1 1 16 29 .408 10 1 9 1 .386 1 3 4-6 17 4 1 .955
15 Mitrano, Sara .237 17-17 38 6 9 3 0 0 8 12 .316 2 1 7 0 .293 0 4 0-0 104 7 0 1.000
1 Lopez, Angel .231 21-21 65 15 15 4 0 1 12 22 .338 8 2 14 0 .329 1 1 2-2 23 37 2 .968
11 Metzger, Amanda .382 12-12 34 12 13 2 0 4 12 27 .794 9 0 5 0 .512 0 0 0-1 5 0 1 .833
10 Atkins, Rachael .375 3-2 8 1 3 2 0 0 0 5 .625 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 DiGiacinto, Jordan .333 11-3 12 5 4 2 0 0 2 6 .500 4 1 2 0 .529 0 0 0-0 21 1 1 .957
6 Mulock, Sam .333 11-10 6 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .500 1 0 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 1 24 1 .962
14 Larsen, Brooke .324 12-11 34 5 11 1 1 1 9 17 .500 7 0 6 0 .429 1 1 0-0 4 13 1 .944
2 Robello, Virgie .188 21-20 32 5 6 1 0 0 4 7 .219 3 2 8 0 .297 0 2 0-0 10 1 1 .917
22 Gallagher, Grace .077 11-4 13 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 4 1 4 0 .316 1 0 1-1 3 6 3 .750
21 Burdette, Shelby .000 13-9 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
8 Johnson, Maddy .000 10-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals

.311 21-21 547 142 170 39 4 15 126 262 .479
10
8 18 90 2 .436 6 15 21-25 408 205 21 .967

Opponents .169 21-21 490 32 83 8 1 0 23 93 .190 50 4 123 2 .251 1 10 29-32 386 137 32 .942

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Springman, Courtney 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.0 3 2 0 5 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
6 Mulock, Sam 1.01 10-0 11 10 8 4-0 1 62.1 37 13 7 23 47 2 0 0 .163 6 2 0 1 0
14 Larsen, Brooke 1.27 9-2 11 11 9 5-0 0 70.2 43 17 10 22 72 6 1 0 .171 4 2 0 0 10
Totals 1.13 19-2 25 21 17 9 2 136.0 83 32 17 50 123 8 1 0 .169 10 4 0 1 10
Opponents 7.76 2-19 40 21 6 0 1 128.2 170 142 111 108 90 39 4 15 .311 14 18 0 6 15



2020 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Mitrano, Sara 111 104 7 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 1 0
21 Burdette, Shelby 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Peleti, Reilani 187 180 6 1 .995 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Drew 57 8 48 1 .982 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
1 Lopez, Angel 62 23 37 2 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mulock, Sam 26 1 24 1 .962 0 15 1 .938 0 0
25 DiGiacinto, Jordan 23 21 1 1 .957 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
7 Williams, Karter 22 17 4 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Larsen, Brooke 18 4 13 1 .944 0 13 1 .929 0 0
20 Worley, Kristin 91 27 57 7 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Robello, Virgie 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Metzger, Amanda 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gallagher, Grace 12 3 6 3 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Springman, Courtney 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 1 .500 0 0
13 Nguyen, Alani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Johnson, Maddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Atkins, Rachael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 634 408 205 21 .967 6 29 2 .921 1 0
Opponents 555 386 137 32 .942 6 21 4 .840 2 0


